Hudson’s products to commercial customers through the broker channel and through direct sales.
Just Energy management believes that this technology can be used in all of the jurisdictions in
North America where Just Energy currently operates.

Accretion and Other Key Financial Metrics

While there will be some transition costs, Just Energy management expects that the Acquisition
will be immediately accretive to Distributable Cash. The table below highlights the pro forma
impact of the Acquisition on Just Energy's financial results for the 12 months ended December
31, 2009.

(C$ 000’s, unless otherwise indicated)

(Unaudited) 12 months ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma

Just Energy Hudson
(1)

Adjustments Combined
(2)

Accretion

Distributable Cash
3
:

Distributable Cash (Basic) $201,189 $66,140 (33,606) $233,723

Distributable Cash Per Unit (Basic) $1.58 $1.83 16.2%

Number of Units (Basic) 127,393,822 127,393,822

Distributable Cash (Diluted) $201,189 $66,140 (13,806) $253,523(4)

Distributable Cash Per Unit (Diluted) $1.56 $1.72 10.3%

Number of Units (Diluted) 128,756,348 18,333,333(5) 147,089,681

Summary Financial Information:

Sales $2,174,208 $714,217 $2,888,425

Seasonally Adjusted Gross Margin(6) $410,153 $122,678 $532,831

Total Debt(7) $303,968 $330,000(9) $633,698

Adjusted EBITDA(8) $203,714 $75,517 $279,231

Total Debt / Adj. EBITDA 1.5x 2.3x

1 Hudson’s financial information has been converted to C$ at an average rate of US$1.00= C$1.1415 for income
statement items and US$1.00= C$1.051 for balance sheet items.

2 Pro forma combined to give effect to the acquisition and the issuance of the $330 million aggregate principal
amount of Convertible Debentures as if each occurred on January 1, 2009, as well as management’s best estimate of
an incremental $13.8 million in cash taxes that would have been payable on Hudson's earnings.

3"Distributable Cash" is a non-GAAP financial measure that does not have standard meanings prescribed by GAAP.

[…]

not only add to profits, but also increase sales receptivity and improve renewal rates.

In addition, through National Home Services, the Fund sells and rents high efficiency and
tankless waterheaters and, through Terra Grain Fuels Inc., produces and sells wheat-based
ethanol.

About Hudson Energy

Hudson Energy Corp. (“Hudson”) has an established and diverse customer base in the New York
(Electricity and Gas), New Jersey (Gas), Texas (Electricity), and Illinois (Electricity) markets.
Hudson sells fixed and index energy products with an average term of 18 months, but as long as
36 months and continues to primarily focus on the small to mid-size commercial energy market
segment. Hudson also offers a hybrid fixed / variable priced product and a month-to-month
product. Hudson is in the process of and has near-term plans to expand into many other
geographic regions.

Hudson employs 100 full-time and part-time employees and has approximately 680,000 RCEs
(85% commercial, 15% residential) from 35,000 commercial and 115,000 residential customer
accounts.

Additional Financial Information

Pro Forma Distributable Cash

(C$ 000’s, unless otherwise indicated)

12 months ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
(1) (2) Just Energy Hudson Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 2,174,208 $ 714,217 $ 2,888,425

Cost of goods sold (1,781,047) (576,473) (2,357,520)

Gross Margin 393,161 137,744 530,905

Adjustments required to reflect net cash receipts from gas
16,992 - 16,992

sales

Add back of fair value and amortization of derivative
- (15,066) (15,066)

instruments

Seasonally Adjusted Gross Margin(3) 410,153 122,678 532,831

Less:
General and administrative (84,168) (47,162) (131,330)

Capital tax expense (359) - (359)

Bad debt expense (18,953) - (18,953)

Income tax provision (9,542) - (13,806) (4) (23,348)

Interest expense (11,449) (9,376) (19,800) (5) (40,625)

Other items

Distributable cash before marketing expenses

Marketing expenses to maintain gross margin

Distributable cash after gross margin replacement

Marketing expenses to add new gross margin

Distributable Cash (Basic)

7,019

292,701

(56,480)

236,221

(35,032)

$ 201,189

-

66,140

-

66,140

-

$ 66,140

(33,606)

(33,606)

$ (33,606)

7,019

325,235

(56,480)

268,755

(35,032)

$ 233,723

Interest on Convertible Debentures

Distributable Cash (Diluted) $ 201,189 $ 66,140

19,800(5)

$ (13,806)

19,800

$ 253,523

Number of Units - basic

Number of Units - diluted

127,393,822
128,756,348 18,333,333(6)

127,393,822
147,089,681

Distributable cash per Unit - basic

Accretion - basic

$1.58 $1.83

16.2%

Distributable cash per Unit - fully-diluted

Accretion - fully-diluted

$1.56 $1.72

10.3%

Summary Financial Information

(C$ 000’s, unless otherwise indicated)

12 months ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
(1) (2) Just Energy Hudson Adjustments Combined

EBITDA $ 236,845 $ 90,583 $ 327,428
Adjusted EBITDA(7) 203,714 75,157 279,231

Cash 32,893 17,099 49,992

Total Debt(8) 303,698 - 330,000(9) 633,698

Total Debt / Adjusted EBITDA 1.5x - 2.3x

Reconciliation EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA

(C$ 000’s, unless otherwise indicated)

12 months ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma
(1) (2) Just Energy Hudson Adjustments Combined

(38,712) (4)(10)

Less: Interest 11,449 14,192 25,160(10) 50,801

Tax 34,123 - 13,606(4) 47,729
Amortization 49,187 10,108 59,295

Net Income $ 142,086 $ 66,282 $ 169,656

EBITDA 236,845 90,583 327,428

Adjustment for fair value of financial instruments (33,131) (15,066) (48,197) (48,197)

Adjustment for tax on fair value of derivative instruments - - ­

Adjusted EBITDA 203,714 75,517 - 279,231

Reconciliation of Distributable Cash

(C$ 000’s, unless otherwise indicated)

12 months ended December 31, 2009

Pro Forma

Just Energy Hudson
(1)

Adjustments Combined
(2)

Cash Inflow from Operations $ 160,720 $ 181,116 (33,606) (4)(5) $ 308,230

Add: Decrease in non-cash working capital 37,916 (114,976) - (77,060)

Tax impact on distributions to Class A preference 2,553 - - 2,553
shareholders

Distributable Cash 201,189 66,140 233,723

1 Hudson’s financial information has been converted to C$ at an average rate of US$1.00= C$1.1415 for income
statement items and US$1.00= C$1.051 for balance sheet items

2 Pro forma combined to give effect to the acquisition and the issuance of the $330 million aggregate principal
amount of Convertible Debentures as if each occurred on January 1, 2009, as well as management’s estimate of an
incremental $13.8 million in cash taxes that would have been payable on Hudson's earnings for the 12 months ended